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@Zc*]:
ÎZßV» Óx�VÐ CÙ�Z[Æn/VÅ®Z�Z�ágèSìX zZzwÔz�zxÔzÎxX t6,p!ÎZÑ]&�V6,�ì:

�Z[�bÑiòìX
ÑiòìXCÙ ÑiòÎZÑ]���czèÎZÑ]&{à(%æFN�**&¿�Z[zZáÎZÑ]�XCÙÎZw»�Z[ 10~ zZzw .1

 (10 x 1 = 10 Marks) ��ìX  1 ÎZwÆa
/V6, (200) ~WJÎZÑ]�XZk~Ð¤(̈DÃÃð0*õÎZßVÆ�Z[�¶�XCÙÎZw»�Z[½ã�zÎ z�zx .2

 (5 x 6 = 30 Marks) �Z]��X 6 CÙÎZwÆa �ìX
(500) ~0*õÎZÑ]�XZk~Ð¤(̈DÃÃð&ÎZßVÆ�Z[�¶�XCÙÎZw»�Z[½ã0*õÎ zÎx .3

(3 x 10 = 30 Marks) �Z]��X 10 CÙÎZwÆa /V6,�ìX

zZzw
1 : ÎZw

'''''''X = Accounting Equation (i)

''''''''''''X = GAAP (ii)

''''''''''''X  = IFRS (iii)

'''''ìX Accounting Standard » Inventory Valuation (iv)

''''ìX (Standard) »£g Liquid Ratio (v)

»Ãgñ!''''ìX Debt Collection Period (vi)

'''ìX Formula » Credit Payment Period (vii)

'''''''''''X = ROCE (viii)

''''''''''''X = ICAI (ix)

ÅVwì?''''X Asset¾ Goodwill (x)

z�zx

ÃC�X (Objectives) £� (5) ìXZkÆÃð0*õ (Meaning) ÆHp (Accounting) 3M�Zg~ .2

Æ!*g}~M\HY��?z�s#ÙX (Accounting Standards) 3M�Zg~Æ£gZ] .3
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ÃC�X (Concept) Æ¦g (Financial Reporting) â1Cg7g^»g~ .4

ÃÉÀ�/õGX (Difference) ~�Ût IFRs Zzg GAAP .5

Ã¥xÙXZzg³6,û{�,X Current Ratio øDfs¥â]Åæ�Ð .6

Particulars X Ltd Y Ltd Z Ltd

Current Assets     Rs. 10,00,000 Rs. 7,00,000 Rs. 6,00,000

Current Liabilities      Rs. 4,00,000 Rs. 3,50,000 Rs. 5,00,000

¥xÙX (Trend Percentage) »gDã� Profit Before Tax (PBT) øDfs .7

Year 1 2 3 4 5

PBT (Rs. Crores) 70 100 90 110 120

ìX¥xÙX 1.2  (Liquid Ratio) ìZzg(àÚ�& 2.5 (Current Ratio) Z¤/Zq-�Ûx»gzZVÚ�& .8

1. Current Assets

2. Liquid Assets

3. Stock (Closing Stock)

4. Stock Ratio

fs~Zq-vÆâ1C¥â]ñ���X .9

1. Current Assets = Rs. 40,00,000

2. Liquid Assets = Rs.  26,00,000

3. Current Liabilities = Rs.  14,00,000

4. Sales = Rs.  50,00,000

5. Gross  Profit = Rs. 20,00,000

6. Net Profit = Rs. 12,00,000

¥xÙX
a. Gross Profit Ratio b. Net Profit Ratio c. Stock Turnover Ratio

d. Stock Ratio e. Acid-Test Ratio f. Current Ratio

zÎx

ÃC�X (Concepts) ¦gZ] 5 Ã,ÐC�ZzgZkÆÃð (Process of Accounting) 3M�Zg~Æ§i»g 10

ùHY@*ì?,ÐÒyÙX (Financial Analysis) â1C�t .11
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Ã»gÙX Common Size Balance Sheet øDfs¥â]ÅægÐ .12

Particular 2021 (Rs. crores) 2020 (Rs. Crores)

Capital 12 12

Other Long Term Liabilities 5 6

Current Liabilities 10 5

Total Liabilities 27 23

Fixed Assets 20 20

Current Assets 7 3

Total Assets 27 23

- ¯� (Final Accounts) Åæ�ÐZ!ò3D Trial Balance øDfs .13

Particulars Debit (Rs.) Particulars Credit (Rs.)

Stock

Purchase

Wages

Salaries

Building

Machinary

Debotrs

Office Expenditure

Bills Receivable

Cash in Hand

Cash at Bank

2,00,000

4,00,000

5,000

25,000

2,00,000

1,00,000

20,000

5,000

10,000

25,000

25,000

Capital

Sales

Creditors

Bills Payable

Bank Overdraft

Interest Received

1,50,000

8,00,000

20,000

20,000

20,000

5,000

10,15,000 10,15,000

iZZ+¥â]
(Market Value) gz9ìZ#�ZkÅ!*iZg~�g 1,00,000 (Cost) ÅÑ�' (Closing Stock) Z!òfí{ (i

gz9ìX 90,000

ìX 20%6,Building (b) Zzg 10%6,Machinery (a) ÅÑb (Depreciation) �ÛÎ�Ï (ii

¯�Zzg³6,û{ÙX Comparative Income Statement øDfs¥â]Åæ�Ð .14

Particulars 2019  (Rs. Crores) 2020  (Rs. Crores)
Sales
Cost of Goods Sold
Administrative Expenses
Selling Expenses
Tax Rate

56,000
48,000
1,000
1,000
40%

60,000
49,000
1,000
1,000
40%
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